 USER’S MANUAL
UG096
Rev 1.00
February 24, 2017
ISL72813SEHEV1Z
Evaluation Board User Guide
Description
The ISL72813SEHEV1Z evaluation board was designed to

• For a full list of related documents, visit our website
- ISL72813SEH Datasheet
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL72813SEHEV1Z ISL72813SEH evaluation board
FIGURE 1. ISL72813SEHEV1Z BLOCK DIAGRAM
VEE
CO
C1
C2
C32
.
.
.
RELAY
RELAY
+
- -34V
VDD
A0 A1 A2 A3 A4 EN
ISL72813SEH
ONE FOR EACH CHANNEL
EVALUATION BOARD
6
UG096 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 18
February 24, 2017
ISL72813SEHEV1Z
Quick Start
1. Verify that jumpers J0 - J31 are installed on the board. This
connects the LED circuitry to each of the driver channels.
2. Put all of the toggle switches (SW0 A0, SW1 A1, SW2 A2,
SW3 A3, SW4 A4, and SW5 EN) in the down position. This
connects the A0 - A4, and EN logic pins of the IC to ground.
3. Apply 5VDC at the VCC banana jack.
4. Apply -30VDC at the VEE banana jack.
5. Move the SW5 EN toggle switch to the up position (EN = VCC)
to enable the current driver. The LED for the C0 channel will
light up indicating channel C0 is ON.
6. Move the SW0 A0 toggle switch to the up position. The LED for
the C1 channel will light up indicating that channel C1 is ON.
7. Adjust the toggle switches to cycle through the various 32
driver channels by changing the logic at the A0 - A4 pins per
the truth table on page 5 of the ISL72813SEH datasheet.
Introduction
The ISL72813SEHEV1Z evaluation board is designed to provide a
quick and easy method for evaluating the ISL72813SEH
radiation hardened 32-channel current driver IC.
A picture of the evaluation board for ISL782813SEHEV1Z is
shown in Figure 3 on page 6. The ISL72813SEHL/PROTO 44 Ld
CLCC IC is soldered onto the evaluation board. It is located in the
center of the board and is designated as U1.
The Intersil ISL72813SEH device has 32 current driver channels.
It was specifically designed to drive the coils of a bank of relay